NN N N N

WAYS ZND MEANS COMMITTEE

Hinutea of leeting
lareh 6, 1961

Heeting was czlled to order by Senator Ssnborn at 10:00
L Jie with all members present except Senctors Farmer and
Herper,

Sen:ztor Ward moved that the subcommittee report on the
intidiserimincetion Comulssion be sdopted, This report recommends
the deletion of $6,537 from the budget wecommended by the
Governor, iotion seconded by Sen: tor Doty. Hotion carried.

ihe following subcommittee reports were approved, all in
the amount recommended by the Governor in the budget document:

. Senator Hults moved that the subcommittee report for the
State Library be sdopted, Motion seconded by Senator Glades,
carried,

Senctor Warven moved that the subcommittee rocommendations
for the Traveling Librury be spproved, Hotion seconded by
Sengtor Gladess, Carried unanimously.

Senator Gludes moved thut the committee approve the
subcommlttes recommendations for the School Retirement "und.
lMotion seconded by Senator Warren, cerrled unenimously.

Senutor Gludes moved thet the subcommittee recommend. tions
for the School Fund Commission be approved., Motion seconded
by Senctor VWerren, Hotion carried,

Senutor Glades moved thet the subcommlittee recommendations
for the School Dook Department be approved, lotion seconded
by Senator Werren, carried,

Senctor Glides moved thet the subcommittee recommenda il ons
for the 4djutent Ceneral's Depurtment be epproved. HNotion
seconded by Senator Vard, carried,

Sonctor VWarren moved thet & blll be drafted embodyling the
above subgommittee reports, zlso including the subcommittee
reports cpm oved on February 155 1961, mikk which sre: Live-

stock prend Commissioner, Judged Retirement Board, itomic
imergy Commlssion. Motion seconded by Senator Ward, carrlied,

iy 0

AT A NP S S

sy S i




Page 2

Senotor Ward moved, Senator Gledes, seconded, and the
committee =pproved the following:

That the Senate Committee on Ways and Means recommend
to the Senate Committee on Federal and State Affairs a
revision of the smployee aontributory rate for Judges

rRetirement from 4% to 6% to sttempt to meke this retirement
plen more zctueriilly sound,

Senetor Hults moved that a blll for enebling legislation
to permit the state board of regsnts to accept grants-in-ald
or contributions of wmoney or other benefits from the federal
government for use at certaln state educational institutlons.
Motion seconded by Senator Sanborn, csasrried.

Meetling ad journed 11:100 A M.

Thee 4, Ssnborn

Rl s A e e




Senator John Murray, Chairman,
Senate Committee on Federal & State Affalrs.

The minutes of the Senate Committee on Ways aend Means
of March 6, 1961, include the following:

"sgnator Ward moved, Semator Glades seconded, and the
Committee approved the following:

That the Senate Committee on Ways and Meuns recommend
to the Senate Committee on Federal and State Affalrs a
revision of the employee contributory rate for Judges
Retirement from Lk to 6% to sttempt to make this retirement
plan more acbuarially sound."

We would appr eclate your committee's consideration of
this metter.

August W. Lsuterbach,
Chairmen, Senate Committee
on Ways and Means.




Fo. '+3’+

State Library

It is recommended that the Governor's Budget be accepted
as submitted and that no increases or decreases be made
in any departments

oS prren—

‘oe Warren




HO& 616
School Retirement Board

It is recommended that the Governor's Budget be accepted
as submitted and that no increases or decreases be made
in any department.

i V. Glades
5uaﬁna~/

oe Warren

. AT P ST, sk B G 2 TS L U B e S e 5




No. 440

Traveling Library

It is recommended that the Governor's Budget be accepted
ag submitted and that no increases or decreases be made
in any department.

ohn V. Glades

A/d/!/tb\/
oe Warren




HO ¢ 197

Sub Committee Report of Senate Ways and Means Committee
on State Board of Education - School Bock Department.,

It 1is recommended that the Governor's Budget be accepted

as submitted and that no increases or decreases be made
in any department,

V. Glades

‘ . |
e Warren

i

- B NGO W ey SN TN R £ - YOS




NOo 672

School Fund Commission

It is recommended that the Governor's Budget be accepted

as submitted and that no increases or decreases be made
in any department.

C ), Ve e
<l / loAls”
Ve e1adZ§i

oe Warren

L e

T o S i e i e




February ¢, 1961

BUB-OCMUITTER REPORT
o
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT

By Senstors Sanborn and Ven Slekle

Mr, Oheirman;

Tour sub-commitiee has examined the budget of the Adjutent General's
D:partment for fiseal year 1962 snd recommend that the Governor's Resommenda-
tion as preparsd im the Governor's Budged Report be gdopted with twe excsp-
tions:

1) The capital imprevement item in the amount of $865,000 for &
new S%ate Department of Defense Building, On this item we
prafar the entirs committes Yo discuss the merits of the pro-
posal and make no resommendation at this time,

2) Sinee the preperation of the Governmor's Budget Report, addi-
tionel Federal funds have been @llocated for CiLvili Defense,
both for State operations and for aid to leeal unita of govern-
ment, end 1% is neeessary to amend the budget for fiscul years
1961 and 1862,

The total sxpenditures for fiseal year 1961 are antioipated
%c be increased frow 28566,178 %o $909,897, Por fiscal year 10U68
the antleipated ingrease is esiimated from $892,867 4o $969,668,
N additionel SSate funds are invelved snd the entirs amount of
$he imeresss is from the edditionel Federal fumds, This new
Pederal progran is fer personnel bosh in the 3tats Qivil Defense
Agency and loeal Civil Defense Agencles. The program; is similar
e that on the loeal level for welfare workers whersby they must
be under & merit syslen,

Thue State 0ffies of Civil Defense will aot as the clsaring
ageney for disbursement of the funds %o loecal units,

Your sub-gommittes recommends this smendment to the Governcr's
Budget Report,

W RN A ey

Theodors K, Senborn




SENATH WAYS AND MEANS OCOMMITTRE

. i Subcommittee Report
.. ANTIDISORIMINATION COMMTSSION
For Fiscal Year 1962

‘\ -
Mr. Chalrman:

The Antidisorimination Qommission requested for fiscal yesr 1962 $62,810. The
Governor's recommended budget for fiscal year 1962 reduced this request to $32,988. The
requested fisoal year 19628 budget was based on the suposition that this Legislature would
enact an employment law with enforoesable provisions to be administered by the Commission.
While suoch a law may be enacted,; this subcommittee felt that the budget should hot be
expanded until such a law has in faoct been enaoted., The Governor's recommended budget for
fiscal year 1962 would have enlarged the staff of the Commission to include an additional
‘clerical employee. This suboommittee felt that additions to the Oommission's present staff
should be made only if the workload of the Commission warrants it. Acoording to the 1960
repert of progresss submitied by the Antidisorimination Qommission, the two prefessional
smployus of the Qommission received during fiscal year 1960 fifteen complaints. Of this
numbar, only four oomplaints were settled} the remaining eleven were still being processed.
The following chart gives the details of this worklosd:

. Dispositien of FPormal Complaints Received
July 1, 1963, through June 30, 1959
Satisa LYo
factory Neo respondent Withdrawn Withdrawn
adjust- probable . Unco- by come by com- In' Total
_ment cause operative plainant mission process complaints
Jovernment agency 4 2 2 0 0 1 9
Private empleyer 10 2 19 0 0 0 31
Labor union 0 0 0 0 2% 0 2
Totals 14 4 21 0 2 % 42
Disposition of Formal Cemplaints Received
July 1, 1959, through June 30, 1960**
~ Government agenoy 0 0 0 0 0 4 4
Private employer 2 2 "0 0 0 7 11
Labor union Q 0 0 0 0 0 0
- Totals: - ; 2 . 0 0 0 11 15
Qumulative totals : 3 a8 0 2 T8 4

* Commission withdrew from oomplaint prooess when complainant instituted other legal action.
*# Actually, all complaints filed in 1988.1960 were filed after December 30, 1959,

This subcommittee recommends that no additional staff be added to the Qommission ab
this time. This committee felt that the recommended budget of the subcommittee would provide
& continuation of the Commission's ocensulting with mtorutqd groups and processing formal
somplaints.

In the ohart below, the estimated figeal year 1961 expenditures, the requested fiscal
year 1962 sxpsnditures, the Gevernor's recommendation for fisoal year 1962 and this sub-
comnittee's recommendation are outlined: ,




1 3 : : Governor's Subcommittee
Bstimated Requested Recommendation’ Recommendation

Tl : FY_1961 FY 1962 FY 1962 FY 1962
Salaries Wages: :
' Cle gui E » | - $ - $ 2,202 -
- Secretary I (non-steno) ) 3,444 - 3,628 3,528
: Secretary IX (nonesteno) - 3,900 - "
Secretary I Steno : - 5,051 - -
Educational Dirsctor 4,983 54499 54499 5,499
. Field Represéntative - 5,235 - -
Field hp".“t‘tiv. - 5.235 Ps -
Bxecutive Becretary 64000 8,640 6,000 6,000
F.I.0.A. : 391 785 465 394
Total Salaries and Wages $14,818 $32,545 $17,784 $15,421
Tract ﬂﬂiotll ¥
Telephone and Postage : $ 1,000 $ 2,080 $ 1,800 $ 1,800
Freight and Express 25 : 285 25 25
Printing and Advertising 5,000 5,260 4,000 1,000 ¥~
Rents and Utilities 1,500 3,300 1,500 1,500
Repairing and Servicing 60 50 50 50
'  Trevel and Subsistenoce 4,000 7,870 4,440 4,440
FesewProfessional and Other Services - 500 “ ¥
Qther Uontractual Services 2,000 200 200 100
Total Contractual Services $13,575 $19,245 ‘l§|555 $ 5.93_5
Motor Vehiole Parts and Supplies & 500 $ 2,440 $ 1,280 - $ 1,200
Professional and Scientific Supp. 4,500 ' 2,800 1,000 500 ¥~
Stationsry and Qffice Supplies 900 600 400 300 7
Total Commodities $ 3,900 $ 5,640 $ 2,820 $ 2,000
Qapital %ﬂg;
Typewriter . § - $ e  $ aun $ “
Automobiles - 3,700 # ..
Desks 125 520 158 "
Ohairs : : : 75 168 38 i
File - 90 90 90
Bookcase - 50 . 50 -
Oa;cul’ior - 450 - - |
16mm souhd projector ; 600 - - - |
Misgellaneous - 75 25 86 |
Total Capital Outlay $ 800 $ 6,680 $ 569 $ 115 |
Total Expenditures . $33,093 $62,810 $32,988 . $26,45) |

This subocommittee recommends that the Jommission be provided funds for expenddtures
during fisoal year 1962 of $26,451. B8hould this sessien of' the Legislature enact laws ,
which would inorease the scope activity of the Commission, these recommendations should be
reviswed, o e ' '

rn
BT

Tenator V.0, Doty Tenator Howard W, Harper Senator Wm., H. m




In my opinion the Anti-Discrimination Commission serves ne
useful purpose. I know of no complaints along this line
against Kansas business men, neither have I heard of any
such complaints, excepting only the few mentioned by the
Director of this agency. There are many agencies render-
ing a real service to Kansas people who are desperately
in need of more money than the present budget permits. Ve
can better use this money in aiding other agencies which
need the help. Further, the life of the Anti-Discrimination
Commission is nmot justified on the suspicion that Kansas
business men are wmjust, unfeir and prejudiced against

minority groups.

L2 v Ll ’ b | v
¥ g ‘;7?\4‘1 3 ‘:" » F?, “ff"
s v o 2 - L (3.
PYY SN s s B
c!»i__ - - b ‘* L “'
."-’J"’ b )
b8 i

Howard Harper y Senatoer.




